
Hotel 954 - Multi #42
2026-05-17 to 2026-05-20 (3 nights) • M1: 2853ms • M2: 2800ms • M3: 2774ms 

How it works: Three identical multi-hotel searches (M1, M2, M3) are sent 25 seconds apart. Then individual searches are made for each hotel. This report
compares M3 prices with Single search prices for hotel 954. The M1/M2/M3 columns show consistency across the three multi searches. 
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STATUS MEAL ROOM CODE FLAGS CUR M1 M2 M3 SINGLE M1=M2=M3

PRICE DOWN HD Habitación - Vista Jardín 911 USD 1040.85 1040.85 1040.85 1040.76

PRICE DOWN HD Habitación Superior 5422 USD 1111.65 1111.65 1111.65 1111.56

PRICE DOWN HD Habitación 6297 USD 1005.45 1005.45 1005.45 1005.36

PRICE DOWN MP Habitación - Vista Jardín 911 USD 1239.1 1239.1 1239.1 1239.0

PRICE DOWN MP Habitación Superior 5422 USD 1309.91 1309.91 1309.91 1309.8

PRICE DOWN MP Habitación 6297 USD 1203.7 1203.7 1203.7 1203.6

PRICE DOWN SA Habitación - Vista Jardín 911 USD 920.48 920.48 920.48 920.4

PRICE DOWN SA Habitación Superior 5422 USD 991.28 991.28 991.28 991.2

PRICE DOWN SA Habitación 6297 USD 885.07 885.07 885.07 885.0



Search Requests



M3 RQ

{
  "HubProvider": "TTHOT",
  "Language": "es",
  "TimeoutMilliseconds": 300000,
  "Configuration": {
    "User": "33592",
    "Password": "bb5df869-dca0-475d-ac7a-33ebe76db906",
    "ShowPackageRates": true,
    "AccessToken": 
"yKFCygKEi7losRSOtBpvRRgnBA1UUfViEmV2LMmm4LkzKn9CvvKX5JJaHdd3lEPYFRu
XqXZzPuib+HFr9xpsng==",
    "BookingEmail": "tester@smyrooms.com",
    "Test": false
  },
  "Hotels": [
    "1643",
    "204",
    "155060",
    "106560",
    "114393",
    "126868",
    "2330",
    "103802",
    "99671",
    "125611",
    "72622",
    "2716",
    "1713",
    "492485",
    "198",
    "174760",
    "102639",
    "1803725",
    "1770",
    "393331",
    "102687",
    "212",
    "96179",
    "213",
    "97469",
    "202",
    "630585",
    "103661",
    "193",
    "1318",
    "2098",
    "1808140",
    "98560",
    "208",
    "209",
    "614310",
    "1045",
    "164",
    "418319",
    "3567792",
    "72631",
    "176",
    "72623",
    "82026",
    "105361",
    "105364",
    "104579",
    "284917",
    "105885",
    "72098",
    "182",
    "2439880",
    "3901506",
    "102670",
    "45855",
    "175",
    "158",
    "126870",
    "648099",
    "1742405",
    "1794896",
    "2456026",
    "188",
    "161",
    "2724370",
    "3314539",
    "127619",
    "2736573",
    "103878",
    "543245",
    "3979396",
    "1830070",
    "1826410",
    "1226",
    "3844454",
    "99066",
    "98565",
    "1808901",
    "2209",
    "3714954",
    "1793044",



    "192",
    "207",
    "89265",
    "1789869",
    "185",
    "72630",
    "100807",
    "189",
    "298541",
    "103452",
    "72626",
    "1688",
    "95896",
    "126853",
    "642590",
    "98562",
    "1850188",
    "1798320",
    "42452",
    "2751643",
    "1822600",
    "72628",
    "174",
    "128073",
    "742328",
    "96643",
    "631484",
    "102815",
    "1798359",
    "105345",
    "1822616",
    "72629",
    "98563",
    "194",
    "45820",
    "103255",
    "102874",
    "72627",
    "291",
    "1766",
    "223834",
    "2247499",
    "2216921",
    "1806618",
    "424146",
    "338055",
    "528468",
    "99075",
    "954",
    "1870873",
    "1681195",
    "1808826",
    "98093",
    "104561",
    "152418",
    "45966",
    "95669",
    "45893",
    "2488830",
    "1857952",
    "3656903",
    "530648",
    "104380",
    "1717",
    "340977",
    "95193",
    "1317",
    "105344",
    "1355",
    "457074",
    "1742",
    "103504",
    "1585",
    "1860384",
    "824",
    "4278",
    "1024",
    "98095"
  ],
  "Currency": "EUR",
  "RoomCandidates": [
    {
      "Id": 1,
      "Paxes": [
        {
          "Id": 1,
          "Age": 30
        },
        {
          "Id": 2,
          "Age": 30
        }
      ]
    }
  ],
  "Market": "ES",
  "CancellationPolicies": true,
  "StartDate": "2026-05-17T00:00:00Z",



  "EndDate": "2026-05-20T00:00:00Z"
}

Single RQ

{
  "HubProvider": "TTHOT",
  "Language": "es",
  "TimeoutMilliseconds": 300000,
  "Configuration": {
    "User": "33592",
    "Password": "bb5df869-dca0-475d-ac7a-33ebe76db906",
    "ShowPackageRates": true,
    "AccessToken": 
"yKFCygKEi7losRSOtBpvRRgnBA1UUfViEmV2LMmm4LkzKn9CvvKX5JJaHdd3lEPYFRu
XqXZzPuib+HFr9xpsng==",
    "BookingEmail": "tester@smyrooms.com",
    "Test": false
  },
  "Hotels": [
    "954"
  ],
  "Currency": "EUR",
  "RoomCandidates": [
    {
      "Id": 1,
      "Paxes": [
        {
          "Id": 1,
          "Age": 30
        },
        {
          "Id": 2,
          "Age": 30
        }
      ]
    }
  ],
  "Market": "ES",
  "CancellationPolicies": true,
  "StartDate": "2026-05-17T00:00:00Z",
  "EndDate": "2026-05-20T00:00:00Z"
}



Response Examples (1 per issue type)

HD|Habitación - Vista Jardín|911|False|False|USD PRICE DOWN  M3: 1040.85 → Single: 1040.76 

M3 RS

{
  "AgencyToken": 
"BCJNGEBAwC4CAAD0CgoDOTU0EgJIRBoKMTcvMDUvMjAyNiIKMjAMAPGJKgtNZXJjaGF
udFBheTIDVVNEOhcKA1VTRBIHMTA0MC44NRgBIgEUxMS4xOEIVCgUxIzkxMRABGgM5MT
EiBTMwLTMwSg8KATESBAgeEAESBAgeEAJaEDEuMTgwMDk5OTY0MTQxODViEzIwMjYtMD
ItMDZUMDY6Mjk6MTRyEgj69bnerqftwSUQqfzS3QYVYOHpTCikKAjcyEg+EAPIFEAIaB
jMwNS4wOBoSQlB8NzJ8MnwQAJd8VVNECiYKATAqAOI5MjQuNDgaEEJ8MHwyfA4A9zN8V
VNEggEDU01EkgECRVPCAQEw4gEFQVZBSUzqA4QEw8gEeMy4zMzMzNDAwNzA3MDY2MDEx
MzI1NzAyMjQxMDE4+gG7APElIDA3OjU5OjU5igIVPDMzNTkyIystMC41IFsxNTQ0NV0+
kgIDNC44mgIDMC4wogIBMMICBScA8Q/
KAgEw+gIBMIIDATCiAzc5NTR8MjAyNjA1MTd8M3xGAf0WfEVTfEhEfEh8U01EfDB8fHx8
TXxIfDEwMzgwMXxNNDV8fHyyA1kB37oDCAiM3urcAxgSwgNQAQAW0iAA8FHaAwQSAkVT4
gMdCAESA0VVUhoFCMk6GAIiBAgPGAQqBwj3mc4DGAjqAxIJQSTKoFFs+UwRnnwTmTogm
U2YBAGoBAGwBAHABAHiBA5IRHw5MTF8fFJGfHxIfPAEAfgEiCcAAAAA",
  "OptionType": 0,
  "PaymentType": 1,
  "Rooms": [
    {
      "Id": "1#911",
      "RoomCandidateRefId": 1,
      "Code": "911",
      "Description": "Habitación - Vista Jardín",
      "NonRefundable": null,
      "Price": {
        "Currency": "USD",
        "Amount": 1040.85,
        "Binding": true,
        "Commission": 11.18
      },
      "IdRoomPrv": ""
    }
  ],
  "RateRules": [],
  "Price": {
    "Currency": "USD",
    "Amount": 1040.85,
    "Binding": true,
    "Commission": 11.18
  },
  "Fees": null,
  "CancelPenalties": {
    "NonRefundable": false,
    "RefundableType": 0,
    "CancelPenalty": [
      {
        "HoursBefore": "72",
        "Penalty": {
          "Value": "305.08",
          "Type": 2,
          "PaymentType": 1,
          "Currency": "USD"
        }
      },
      {
        "HoursBefore": "0",
        "Penalty": {
          "Value": "924.48",
          "Type": 2,
          "PaymentType": 1,
          "Currency": "USD"
        }
      }
    ]
  },
  "Remarks": null,
  "Offers": []
}

Single RS

{
  "AgencyToken": 
"BCJNGEBAwC4CAAD0CgoDOTU0EgJIRBoKMTcvMDUvMjAyNiIKMjAMAPGJKgtNZXJjaGF
udFBheTIDVVNEOhcKA1VTRBIHMTA0MC43NhgBIgaUxMS4xOEIVCgUxIzkxMRABGgM5MT
EiBTMwLTMwSg8KATESBAgeEAESBAgeEAJaEDEuMTc5OTk5OTQ3NTQ3OTFiEzIwMjYtMD
ItMDZUMDY6NDk6MTFyEgiD9bnerqftwSUQqfzS3QYVYOHpTCikKAjcyEg+EAPIFEAIaB
jMwNS4wNRoSQlB8NzJ8MnwQAJd8VVNECiYKATAqAOI5MjQuNDAaEEJ8MHwyfA4A9zN8V
VNEggEDU01EkgECRVPCAQEw4gEFQVZBSUzqAvQEw8gEeMy4zMzMzNDAwNzA3MDY2MDEx
MzI1NzAyMjQwODk5+gG7APElIDA4OjAwOjMwigIVPDMzNTkyIystMC41IFsxNTQ0NV0+
kgIDNC44mgIDMC4wogIBMMICBScA8Q/
KAgEw+gIBMIIDATCiAzc5NTR8MjAyNjA1MTd8M3xGAf0WfEVTfEhEfEh8U01EfDB8fHx8
TXxIfDEwMzgwMXxNNDV8fHyyA1kB37oDCAiM3urcAxgSwgNQAQAW0iAA8FHaAwQSAkVT4
gMdCAESA0VVUhoFCMk6GAIiBAgPGAQqBwj3mc4DGAjqAxIJ/
fTEG3IdxEURp6MSirAEi3aYBAGoBAGwBAHABAHiBA5IRHw5MTF8fFJGfHxIfPAEAfgEi
CcAAAAA",
  "OptionType": 0,
  "PaymentType": 1,
  "Rooms": [
    {
      "Id": "1#911",
      "RoomCandidateRefId": 1,
      "Code": "911",
      "Description": "Habitación - Vista Jardín",
      "NonRefundable": null,
      "Price": {
        "Currency": "USD",
        "Amount": 1040.76,
        "Binding": true,
        "Commission": 11.18
      },
      "IdRoomPrv": ""
    }
  ],
  "RateRules": [],
  "Price": {
    "Currency": "USD",
    "Amount": 1040.76,
    "Binding": true,
    "Commission": 11.18
  },
  "Fees": null,
  "CancelPenalties": {
    "NonRefundable": false,
    "RefundableType": 0,
    "CancelPenalty": [
      {
        "HoursBefore": "72",
        "Penalty": {
          "Value": "305.05",
          "Type": 2,
          "PaymentType": 1,
          "Currency": "USD"
        }
      },
      {
        "HoursBefore": "0",
        "Penalty": {
          "Value": "924.40",
          "Type": 2,
          "PaymentType": 1,
          "Currency": "USD"
        }
      }
    ]
  },
  "Remarks": null,
  "Offers": []
}
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